
KBB HAST.11. DEVRE (Bl

NUMARASI ADI
121302094 boTAGOZ
141302026 $UHEDA KUBRA
141302028 MUSTAFAMELIH
141302031 PINAR iLKEM
141302033 OMER FARUK
141302035 EZGi
141302043 EMRE
141302044 ESRA
141302049 EM|R SENA
141302050 AHMET MURAT
141302057 AHMET CAN
141302059 SADETTINKORAY
141302065 EMiNE
141302068 SENA
141302069 AHMET ARMAN
141302071 HALE
141302074 QAGLA
141302075 EZG,
141302076 AY$E BERFIN
141302077 HALiL FURKAN
141302078 OMER FURKAN
141302079 BURAK
141302082 HiLAL
141302085 AY$E SENA
141302086 0NUR

cRUBU) (iNGiLiZCE TtP)

SOYADI

AGABEKOVA

DOGAN

DOLEK

EMEKSiZ

ERKOQ

ESEN

GULTEKiN

GULTEKiN

GURSOY

IRMAK

KANDEMiR

KAPTAN

KAZICI

KISA

KiBAR

KOQ

KOSA

KOSE

MACiT

MARTLI

METiN

MURATOGLU

OZDEMiR

ozKtLlNQ
OZTEL

({r1 - (), r Yi i,L )



KBB HAST. 10, DEVRE (C2

NUMARASI ADI
'11130'1250 SOPHiKO

141301071 QAGATAY
151301050 MERT
'151301053 MERT

151301054 KUBRA

151301056 0RHUN
15130'1058 SiMGE
151301059 ALi

151301061 $ERiFE
15,1301063 iREM BETUL
15130,1064 MEHMET HASAN
151301067 FATMA PINAR

151301068 MUSTAFA
151301069 RUKiYE

151301071 SEMANUR

151301073 BU$RA

151301074 ESRA

151301076 BUSE

151301077 ELiFE
151301081 FATMA NIHAL
151301083 AHMET YILMAZ

151301084 FATMA HAFSA
151301OBB GAMZE

151301089 MERVE

151301092 MAHMUT
15,1301093 ELiF SENA
151301095 BEKiR

151301096 ELtF GULTZ

1 51 30'1 097 iLKER

151301098 SADETT|N CAN

151301,100 BEYZANUR

151301 101 ZEK|YE REYYAN

151301102 HUSEY|N

GRUBU) ( ,.

SOYADI

DAVITZADE

QADIR
BARINDIK

BA$Ct

BA$EGMEZ

BE$iRLi

BiQER

BOZDAG

BOZTOSUN

BULACAK

CAM

CIHAN

CINER

co$KUNER

QAKIR

QELiK

QELiK

QINAR

QOBAN

QOMEZ
DAG

DAG

DANACI

DANDIL

DEMiRCi

DEMiRCiOGLU

DEMiREL

DEMiREL

DEMiRKAYA

DEMiRTA$

DEPE

DiLMAQ

DOGRU

+ - ll f 'J-I (,f )



KBB HAST.',l2. DEVRE (82 GRUBU)

NUMARASI ADI SOYADI
141301140 TANER CAN GUL
141301165 SEYFULLAH KARADOGAN

15130,1005 EBRU AKBOGA
15130'r007 ELiF BETUL AKQAL

151301OOB AHMET TAYY|P AKDUMAN

151301009 MUSTAFA AKHOROZ

15130,101 1 ALP EREN AKSOY
151301012 ENES AKSU
151301013 MED|NE GUL AKTUNQ

151301014 OMER AKYAR
151301015 DiLAN ALBAYRAK

151301016 BEGUM ALGUL
151301017 CEREN NUR ALMACIOGLU
1 51301020 SENA YILDIZ ALTAY

151301022 TAYFUN ANLAR

151301025 GoKQEN ARtK
151301026 OMER FARUK ARIK
151301027 BESTE ARIKAN
151301028 AHMET ARSLAN
151301029 EDA ARSLAN
151301031 $EYMA ARSLAN
151301032 OGUZ HAN ASIL
151301033 $EYDA NUR ASLAN

151301034 BUGRAHAN ATALAY
151301035 MERVE ATALIK

151301037 AN|L AVC|
151301039 FER|T AY AZ
151301042 MEHMET TALHA AYDIN
151301043 $ULE AYDIN
151301045 UFUK AYHAN
151301047 MEHMET MUSAB BAL

151301049 SUMEYYE BALLTTA$

(t- L1
j ,:i r i-, I )



coz HAST.11. DEVRE (B2

NUMARASI ADI
111301250 SOPHiKO
121301519 BAHADTR
131301038 FAT|H
131301 158 MURAT VERG|N
141301140 TANER CAN
141301165 SEYFULLAH
151301005 EBRU
151301007 EL|F BETUL
151301008 AHMET TAYY|P
151301009 MUSTAFA
151301011 ALP EREN
151301012 ENES
151301013 MEDINE GUL
151301014 0MER
'151301015 DiLAN
151301016 BEGUM
151301017 CEREN NUR
151301020 SENA YILDIZ
151301022 TAYFUN
151301025 GOKQEN
151301026 OMER FARUK
151301027 BESTE
1 5'1301028 AHMET
151301029 EDA
'151301031 $EYMA
151301032 ocuz HAN
151301033 $EYDA NUR
15.1301034 BUGRAHAN
151301035 MERVE
151301037 ANtL
151301039 FERiT
151301042 MEHMET TALHA
15130'1043 gULE
'15130'1045 UFUK
151301047 MEHMET MUSAB
151301049 SUMEYYE

GRUBU) (o f
SOYADI
DAVITZADE
ATE$
eyooGnru
KAPLAN
GUL
xnRnooGnru
nxeoGn
AKQAL
AKDUMAN
AKHOROZ
AKSOY
AKSU
AKTUNQ
AKYAR
ALBAYRAK
nloUr_
RlvncroGr_u
ALTAY
ANLAR
ARIK
ARIK
ARIKAN
ARSLAN
ARSLAN
ARSLAN
ASiL
ASLAN
ATALAY
ATALIK
AVCI
AYAZ
AYDIN
AYDIN
AYHAN
BAL
BALLtTAg

C, 'j 9.r-()I )



GozHAST.I2DEVRE(81 GRUBU)(iNGiLizcETtp) (.rrf 1i i :Jr-rrJ 
J

NUMARASI ADI
121302094 boTAGOZ
141302026 $UHEDA KUBRA
14i3o2o2\ MUSTAFA ueliH
141302031 ptNAR iLKEM
141302033 OMER FARUK
14130203s ezci
141302043 EMRE
141302044 ESRA
141302049 EMIR SENA
141302050 AHMET MURAT
141302057 AHMET CAN
141302059 SADETT|N KORAY
141302065 EMiNE
141302068 SENA
141302069 AHMET ARMAN
141302071 HALE
i41302074 EnGm
141302075 EZG|
141302076 AY$E BERFIN
141302077 HAL|L FURKAN
141302078 OMER FURKAN
141302079 BURAK
141302082 HILAL
141302085 AY$E SENA
141302086 ONUR

SOYADI

AGABEKOVA

ooGnrrt

DOLEK

rruersiz
ERKOQ

ESEN

GULTEKIN

GULTEKiN

GURSOY

IRMAK

KANDEMiR

KAPTAN

KAZICI

KISA

KiBAR

KOQ

KOSA

KOSE

uncir
MARTLI

METiN

vunnroGlu
OZDEMiR

ozKtLtNQ

OZTEL



Goz HAST.IO DEVRE (cl cRUBU) (iNGiLiZCE Ttp) (r 11 * I :. r v r i-,, r )

NUMARASI

141302087

141302088

141302091

1 4 1 302096
14'1302098

141302101

1413021 19

1 5 1 302009

151302016

151302022

151302023

1 51 302030

151302034

1 51 302035

1 5 1 302038

1 51 302059

1 51 302065

1s1302067

151302070

151302071

151302079

1 5 1 302086

1 51 302095

151302102

151302107

ADI

BURAK

HUSEYiN UTKU
FAT|H KEMAL

TAHA RAMAZAN
RUVEYDA

AY$ENUR

MELIKE SULTAN
SERCAN
yRGrvun

ELIF YELDA
ALP EREN

CANAN

MUHAMMED ENES
BEHZAT FATIH
iREM

ELiF

HATICE

AYDA aeRII
HACER DEMET
FATMA FERAY
DURMU$ MEHMET
gnHixn sENA
OMER

ELiFE

HARUN

SOYADI

Ozrunr
OZTURK

SORKUN

$i$MAN
TEKiN

VURAL

UNLU

RlrroGr_u
AYPEK

BAYAR

BEKMEZCi

QALKAR
oRGoeleru
DEMiRCi

ooGRtt
xOse
uoGur_xoq
NAS

Ozcnru
OZDEN

SEZGiN

$ENER
USLU

YILDIZ

MANDRA



oRToPEDi ve TRAV. 12. DEVRE (C2 GRUBU) (., L (, > )rirL )
NUMARASI ADI
131301511 AHMET HAMD|
i413oio7i QAGATAv
141301199 FURKAN
151301050 MERT
151301053 MERT
151301054 KUBRA
151301056 ORHUN
'151301C53 SiMGE
151301059 ALi
151301001 $ERIFE
1513010C3 iREM BETUL
151301CC.1 MEHMETHASAN
15,13010C7 FATMA PINAR
151301C-J MUSTAFA
1513O1CCJ RUKiYE
151301 :,- ] SEMANUR
151301i, 3 BUSRA
151301a;.1 ESRA
151301C, J BUSE
151301r , I EL|FE
151301',1 FATMA NiHAL
15130,1 :. J AHMET YILMAZ
151301',.1 FATMA HAFSA
151301:_ I GAMZE
151301 __ i MERVE
151301 - -: MAHMUT,15,130i:-3 

ELiFSENA
151301:_i BEK|R
151301. ] ELIFGUL|Z
1s1301 - ' ILKER
1513A', . SADETT|N CAN
151301 - BEYZANUR
15130i , ZEKIYEREYYAN
1513C i r HUSEY|N

SOYADI
GOQER

QADIR
KUVANCI
BARINDIK
BA$Ct
BA$EGMEZ
BE$tRLi
BiQER
BOZDAG
BOZTOSUN
BULACAK
CAM
CiHAN
CINER
co$KUNER
QAKIR
QELiK
QELiK
QINAR
QOBAN
QOMEZ
DAG
onG
DANACI
DANDIL
DEMiRCi
DEMiRCiOGLU
DEMiREL
DEMiREL
DEMiRKAYA
DEMiRTA$
DEPE
DiLMAQ
ooGnu



ORTOPED| VE TRAV. 11. DEVRE (C1 GRUBU) (iNGiLiZCE TIP) (,.,:F 1 I r .Y I1r] )

NUMARASI ADI
141302087 BURAK
141302088 HUSEYiN UTKU
141302091 FAT|H KEMAL
141302096 TAHA RAMAZAN
,141302098 

RUVEYDA
141302101 AY$ENUR
141302119 MEL|KE SULTAN
15,1302009 SERCAN
151302016 YAGMUR
151302022 ELiF YELDA
151302023 ALP EREN
15'1302030 CANAN
151302034 MUHAMMED ENES
151302035 BEHZAT FAT|H
151302038 iREM
151302059 ELiF
15'r302065 HAT|CE
151302067 AYDA BER|L
151302070 HACER DEMET
151302071 FATMA FERAY
151302079 DURMU$ MEHMET
151302086 $AHiKA SENA
151302095 oMER
151302102 EL|FE
151302107 HARUN

SOYADI

OZTURK

OZTURK

SORKUN
gigMAN

TEKiN

VURAL

Utlt-U
ALTIOGLU

AYPEK

BAYAR

BEKMEZCi

QALKAR
DAGDELEN

DEMiRCi

DOGAN

KOSE

MOGULKOQ

NAS

OzcRtrt

OZDEN

SEZGiN

$ENER
USLU

YILDIZ

MANDRA



oRTOPEDI ve TRAV. 10. DEVRE (D2 cRUBU) ( r Ll - .[.j J- )i-rrL )

NUMARASI ADI
151301148 ALPEREN
'r5'r30'1 149 IREM
15130'1 '150 DENiZ
15130'1151 AZM|CAN
151301152 BEK|R
151301 153 FURKAN
151301154 EMiNE BEYZA NUR
151301156 RUMEYSA
151301157 AYDAN
151301158 MEHMET $iRiN
15130'1 '160 ALi
15'130'1161 QAGATAY NURi
151301162 ALi MERT
151301 163 iPEK
151301 164 SiNA
'15'1301 10s RECEP
151301166 BETUL
15'130'1 169 HASAN
151301 ,170 ECENUR
151301171 MUHAMMED GAL|P
151301172 ABDULKAD|R
151301174 BURHAN BURAK
151301 178 MUHAMMED FAT|H
151301179 ALI OSMAN
1513011-I I1ASAN FATIH
1513011t2 KEVSER
15,1301164 RAHiME AYB|KE
151301185 OZGENUR
151301 186 HAL|L
151301 187 SEViM
15'130'1189 BURAK QAGR|

SOYADI
KARAGOZ
KARAKA$
KARAPOLAT
KAYA
KAYA
KAYA
KAYNAR
KELE$
KrLrQ

KrLrQ
KTLTNQ

KILLIOGLU
KrRBA$
KIRDI
KIRELLi
KOQ
KODALAK
KOPUKLUOGLU
KOSEOGLU
KUMCU
KURT
KUZUCU
MULAYIM
NACAK
OGUZ
OKAN
OCAL
ONDER
OZALP
OZALTIN
0zBA$



FaziKTED. ve REH. 12. DEVRE (c1 cRUBU) (iNGiLizcE Trp) ( , -L ( :, r .JL'u i )
NUMARASI

141302087

1 41 302088

141302091

1 41 302096

141 302098

141302101

1413021 19

1 51 302009

1 51 30201 6

151302022

151302023

1 51 302030

1 51 302034

1 51 302035

1 51 302038

1 51 302059

I 51 302065

151302067

151302070

151302071
'151302079

1 51 302086

1 51 302095

151302102

151302107

ADI

BURAK

HUSEY|N UTKU

rRTiI KEMAL

TAHA RAMAZAN

RUVEYDA

AY$ENUR

MELiKE SULTAN

SERCAN

YRGIvIuR

ELiF YELDA

ALP EREN

CANAN

MUHAMMED ENES

BEHZAT FATIH

inrrvr

ELiF

HATiCE

AYDA BERIL

HACER DEMET

FATMA FERAY

DURMU$ MEHMET

$AHiKA SENA

OMER

ELiFE

HARUN

SOYADI

OZTURK

OZTURK

SORKUN

$i$MAN
TEKiN

VURAL

urulu
nlrroGl-u
AYPEK

BAYAR

BEKMEZCi

QALKAR
oRGoe ler't
DEMiRCI

ooGaru
KOSE

woGulroq
NAS

Ozcer.t

OZDEN

SEZGIN

$ENER
USLU

YILDIZ

MANDRA



rizix rED. ve REH. 10. DEVRE (D1 GRUBU) ( r'Jli)L)1J

NUMARASI
13130'151 I
141301112
141301223
141301230
141301294
151301104
151301107
15'1301109
151301110
151301111
151301112
151301 '1 13
151301 '1 '15

151301116
151301118
1sl301121
151301122
15'1301 '123

151301124
151301126
151301127
151301128
151301131
151301132
151301135
151301136
151301137
151301138
151301139
151301140
151301141
151301142
151301144
151301145
'1 5'1 301 1 46

ADI
AHMET Hnuoi
FURKAN uGun
EMRE
SUITYVRru FURKAN
MUHAMMED FURKAN
YUSUF USAME
MEN$URE BU$RA
AHMET
FAT|H
OGUN
PEMBE iREM
RABiA
NURDiLEK
ALi
EMEL
HARUN
BURAK
cAN ULA$
ENES FAT|H
CEMRE BERiN
FURKAN
MERVE iREM
NADiRE
HALENUR
ESMA
RUMEYSA
OUeR FARUK
BEYZANUR HURMA
KUBRA
CEREN iLAYDA
ALPEREN
iPEK
AYSU
MELIKE
RUMEYSA

SOYADl
GOQER
DUNDAR
OZTURK
PESEN
YILMAZ
DURMU9
elRl
ERDEM
enooGRr.t
rRooGRtt
rnoGlu
ERUSTA
GEBE$
GOK
GOK
GONEN
GULER
OUlf ef.t
GUNE$
GUNGOR
GUR
GUR
GUVEN
HARMAN
iNCE
iSAKOCA
i$LEYEN
KAHRAMAN
KALE
KAMA
KANIVAR
KARA
KARAASLAN
xRneaORrc
KARACA



rizixrED. ve REH. 11. DEVRE (cz cRUBU) ( t r. t - I .i 9 i-t; t- )

NUMARASI ADI
14130i071 gnGnrnv
151301050 MERT
151301053 MERT
'1s130'10s4 KUBRA
151301056 ORHUN
'15130r 058 siMGE
1 5'1301059 ALi
151301061 $ERiFE
r 5'1301063 iREM BETUL
151301064 MEHMET HASAN
151301067 FATMA PINAR
151301068 MUSTAFA
'15130i 069 RUKiYE
151301071 SEMANUR
15130'1073 BU$RA
'15'130'1074 ESRA
'15'1301076 BUSE
1s1301077 ELiFE
151301081 FATMA trtiHRL
151301083 AHMET YILMAZ
151301084 FATMA HAFSA
151301088 GAMZE
151301089 MERVE
151301092 MAHMUT
1s1301093 ELiF SENA
151301095 BEKiR
151301096 ELiF GULiz
151301097 iLKER
151301098 SADETT|N CAN
151301100 BEYZANUR
15130,t 1o'1 zrxivr REYYAN
isi3oiio2 HUSEYiN

SOYADI

QADIR
BARINDIK
BA9Cr
an$eGuEz
BE$iRLi
BiQER
aozonG
BOZTOSUN
BULACAK
CAM
ciHRt't
CiNER
co9KUNER
QAKIR
QELiK
QELiK
QINAR
QOBAN
QOMEZ
onG
onG
DANACI
DANDIL
DEMiRCi
DEMiRCiOGLU
DEMiREL
orruiRrl
DEMiRKAYA
DEMIRTA$
DEPE
DiLMAQ
ooGnu



DERMATOLOJI 11. DEVRE (D1 c, -> I )) r-t) )
a

GRUBU) (

SOYADI
PESEN
YILMAZ
DURMU$
ELRi
ERDEM
ERDOGAN
ERDOGAN
EROGLU
ERUSTA
GEBE$
GOK
GOK
GONEN
GULER
GULTEN
GUNEg
GUNGOR
GUR
GUR
GUVEN
HARMAN
iNCE
iSAKOCA
i$LEYEN
KAHRAMAN
KALE
KAMA
KANIVAR
KARA
KARAASLAN
KARABORK
KARACA

^.t

NUMARASI
141301230
141301294
15'130'1 104
15'1301 107
151301109
151301110
151301111
151301112
151301'113
151301115
151301116
151301118
151301121
151301122
151301123
151301124
151301126
151301127
151301128
151301131
I 51301 132
151301135
151301136
1 5'1 301 1 37
151301138
151301139
151301140
151301141
151301142
151301144
15'1301 145
'15'1301 146

ADI
SULEYMAN FURKAN
MUHAMMET FURKAN
YUSUF USAME
MEN$URE BU$RA
AHMET
FATiH
OGUN
PEMBE iREM
RABiA
NURDiLEK
ALi
EMEL
HARUN
BURAK
CAN ULA$
ENES FAT|H
CEMRE BERiN
FURKAN
MERVE iREM
NADiRE
HALENUR
ESMA
RUMEYSA
OMER FARUK
BEYZANUR HURMA
KUBRA
CEREN iI-RYON
ALPEREN
iPEK
AYSU
MELiKE
RUMEYSA



DERMAToLoJi 12. DEVRE (D2 GRUBU) ( . , ,f IJ I ! r -r,I )
NUMARASI

1 1 1301250

151301148

151301149

151301150

151301151

151301152

151301153

151301154

151301156

1 51301 157

151301 158

15130'1160

151301161

151301162

1 5130'1 163
'1 51 30'1 1 64
'1 5'1 301 '1 65

151301166
'15'1301169

151301170

151301 17 1

1 51301 172

151301174

151301 178

151301179

151301'181

I 51301 182
151301184

151301 185

151301186

15'1301 187

151301189

ADI

SOPHiKO

ALPEREN

ine vr

DENiZ

AZMiCAN

BEKiR

FURKAN

EMiNE BEYZA NUR
RUUrySn
AYDAN

MEHMET $iRiN
ALi

EnGnrnv nuni
ALi MERT

iPEK

SiNA
RECEP

BETUL

HASAN

ECENUR

MUHAMMED GAL|P
naouLKAolR
BURHAN BURAK

MUHAMMEo TRT|U
Rli osnlnlr
HASAN FAT|H

KEVSER

RAHiME RYgiKr
OZGENUR

HALiL

SEViM

BURAK gnGnr

SOYADT

DAVITZADE

KARAGOZ

KARAKA$

KARAPOLAT

KAYA

KAYA

KAYA

KAYNAR

KELE9

KrLtQ

KtLtQ

KTLtNQ

xrr_r_roGr_u

KTRBA$

KIRDI

KIRELLi

KOQ

KODALAK

KOPUKLUoGLU
xOseoGlu
KUMCU

KURT

KUZUCU

MULAYIM

NACAK

oGuz
OKAN

Ocnl
ONDER

OzRr-p

OZALTIN

ozBA$



DERMATOLOJ! 10. DEVRE (E2

NUMARASI ADI
913OOBO1 MUSTAFA
131301256 ENES
141301011 MUSTAFA
151301231 RTDVAN
151301232 ViLDAN
151301234 MERVE
151301235 RtZA CAN
151301236 HUSAMETT|N
151301237 MUHAMMED ENES
1 5,1 30,1239 ALP EREN
151301242 MUSTAFA
151301243 EYYUP
151301245 DENiZ DUYGU
151301246 MUHAMMED BURAK
151301247 BERKE
151301248 ZEYNEPRUMEYSA
15'130'1250 ESAT
151301252 iPEK
'15130'1253 SEMA
151301254 HANiFE NUR
151301255 BURHAN
151301256 AYHAN
151301258 MERTCAN
151301259 EMRE
151301261 AY$ENUR
151301262 HAL|L
151301263 ERK
151301264 YUSUFALPEREN
151301265 NiSA NUR
151301268 BUGRA
151301269 BENG|
151301270 ESRA
151301271 HUDANUR
151301272 NAZIFALPEREN

llr J,. -J)'\))- )cRUBU) ( I
SOYADI
TEZCAN

$ENGUL
AKKALE
TOKALAK
TOPCU
TUNA
TUNCER
TUNQEZ
TUNQKOL
TURHAN
TURKEN
UNUDULMAZ
US
USTA
UYAR
uvGurueR
urunl
UNVER
UZUM
vnuRpoGr-u
VURAL
YALQIN
YALQIN
YALQINKAYA
YAMAQ
YAMAN
YANDI
YARALI
YARAN
YENiGUN
Yrnli
YILDIRIM
YILDIRIM
YILDIRIM

t1



ENFEKS|YON HAST. 11. DEVRE (E1 GRUBU) (.' I Lr ') ,- .j i- f-r )- )

NUMARAS!

141301011

151301190

151301191

151301192

151301194

151301195

151301196

151301 197

151301198

15130'1 199

1 51 301 200

151301202

1 51 301 203

151301204

15130121 I

151301212

151301214

151301215

15'1301216

151301217

151301219

151301220

151301221

151301222

151301224

151301225

151301226

151301227

151301228

151301229

1 51 301 230

ADI

MUSTAFA

SELiN

KUBRA

BERAT ALi

CANSU NUR

NAGEHAN

FURKAN

MUHAMMED SAiD

MERVE

MEDiNE

betul nur

AY$E BETUL

MUCAHiD

ARDA

SILA

DU$UM

FATMAGUL

BENGiSU

VEL| BABUR

HAL|T YASiN

MEHMET EMiN

ERDI

KUBRA NUR

HAMDi CAN

NAiME

AHMET

BU$RA

$EYMA
AY$E NURDAN

AMiNE

lnru

SOYADI

AKKALE

OZCELEP

OzQELiK

OZDEMiR

OZGUCUK

Ozrnru

Ozrunx
OZTURK

Ozur-r<u

PALABIYIK
peker

POLATOL

SALAN

SALTA$

soYTA$
SOZSAHiBi

SUMER

SUNBUL

$AH

$AHiN
$ENAY

$ENYUZ

$EViK
TALHAK

TANRIVERDi

TA$KrN

TA$KTRAN

TEKELi

TEKiN

TERCAN

TOGRUL



ENFEKSiyoN HAST.12. DEvRE (E2 cRUBU) i ., -t- i i i- !J-i,J )

NUMARASI

151301231

151301232

151301234

151301235

I 5'1 301 236

151301237

1 51 301 239

151301242

151301243

151301245

151301246

151301247

151301248

15'1301250

151301252

I 51 301 253

151301254

1 51 301 255

1 51 301 256

1 51 301 258

1 51 301 259

151301261

151301262

1 51 301 263

151301264

1 51 301 265

1 51 301 268

1 51 301 269

151301270

1 5130127 1

151301272

ADI

RIDVAN

ViLDAN

MERVE

RIZA CAN

HUSAMETT|N

MUHAMMED ENES

ALP EREN

MUSTAFA

EYYUP

DENiZ DUYGU

MUHAMMED BURAK

BERKE

ZEYNEP RUVEYSN
ESAT

iPEK

SEMA

HANiFE NUR

BURHAN

AYHAN

MERTCAN

EMRE

AY$ENUR

HALiL

ERK

YUSUF ALPEREN

N|SA NUR

suGnn
BENGi

ESRA

HUDANUR

NAZ|F ALPEREN

SOYADI

TOKALAK

TOPCU

TUNA

TUNCER

TUNEEZ

TUNQKOL

TURHAN

TURKEN

UNUDULMAZ

US

USTA

UYAR

uvGunrn
UNAL

uruven
UZUM

vnHnpoGr_u
VURAL

YALQIN

YALQIN

YALQINKAYA

YAMAQ

YAMAN

YANDI

YARALI

YARAN

YENiGUN

YERLi

YILDIRIM

YILDIRIM

YILDIRIM



ENFEKSiyoN HAST. 10. DEVRE (F2 cRUBU) ( .l t i- j- ) ) ur )

NUMARASI ADI

131301165 BERKAY

1s'1301701 RAHIME

151301702 ANtL

15'1301703 AY$ENUR

15'130170s gnGmn
'151301706 ayge nur

151301758 abdulkadir

151301759 mehmet

151301760 ARDA

151301763 iPEK

151301766 Omer faruk

151301767 elif ozgUl

151301768 bayram

151301770 necmi berkay

151301771 emine

161301405 iZGi IREMSU

161301406 oGUN ANIL

161301413 BiLGESU

161301414 ABDULKADiR

161301419 SERD|LBERKiN
161301421 MUSTAFA

161301427 ERDEM
,161301438 ANIL BERK

161301439 ALPEREN

161301447 RUKiYE

16'130'1453 DENiZ

161301454 ZEHRANUR

161301455 ZULEYHANUR

161301459 EBRU

161301901 HAT|CE KUBRA

161301903 SUMEYRA DiLDAR

161301909 AY$E FEYZA

SOYADI

KARAHASAN

iSPiR

EROL

KARAKAYA

QAKIRKAPTAN
parmaksrz

kog

SEViM

TAFLAN

DiLSiZ

gelik

d6nmez

yurttag

k0ksal

elma

TURK
DEMiR

TANRIVERDi

YALQINKAYA

OZER

ILQiN

AGGUNLU

DOYAK

ALTUN

OZLER

BAYINDIR

AKi

OZiPEK
KOYUNCUGiL

BA$DA$
FAKIOGLU

UQAR



Unolo.li

NUMARASI

151301231

151301232

151301234

1 51 301 235

1 51 301 236

151301237

1 51 301 239

151301242

151301243

151301245

151301246

151301247

151301248

1 51 301 250

151301252

15'1301253

151301254

1 51 301 255

151301256

151301258

1 51 301 259

15130'1261

151301262

1 51 301 263

151301264

15130'1265

1 51 301 268

1 51 301 269

151301270

151301271

151301272

SOYADI

TOKALAK

TOPCU

TUNA

TUNCER

TUNQEZ

TUNQKOL

TURHAN

TURKEN

UNUDULMAZ

US

USTA

UYAR

uvGuueR
urunl
UNVER

uzuH/I

vnunpoGr-u
VURAL

YALQIN

YALQIN

YALQINKAYA

YAMAQ

YAMAN

YANDI

YARALI

YARAN

YENiGUN

YERLI

YILDIRIM

YILDIRIM

YILDIRIM

11. DEVRE lE2 GRUBU)

ADI

RIDVAN

ViLDAN

MERVE

RIZA CAN

HUSAMETT|N

MUHAMMED ENES

ALP EREN

MUSTAFA

ewup
DENiZ DUYGU

MUHAMMED BURAK

BERKE

ZEYNEP RUMEYSA

ESAT

iprx
SEMA

HANiFE NUR

BURHAN

AYHAN

MERTCAN

EMRE

AY$ENUR
HALiL

ERK

YUSUF ALPEREN

NiSA NUR

auGnn
eeNroi
ESRA

HUDANUR

runzir ALPEREN

(,''I (l) !tlt )



Unolo.ti t z.

NUMARASl

151301190

151301191

151301192

151301194

151301 '195

151301196

151301197

15130'1 '198

151301199

15'1301200

151301202

1 51 301 203

151301204

151301211

151301212

151301214

151301215

151301216

151301217

151301219

151301220

151301221

151301222

151301224

151301225

151301226

151301227

151301228

151301229

1 51 301 230

SOYADI

OzCELEP

ozQELiK
OZDEMIR

OzGUCUK

OZKAN

OZTURK

Ozrunx
OZULKU

PALABIYIK

peker

POLATOL

SALAN

SALTA$

sOYTA$
SOZSAHIBi

SUMER

SUNBUL

$AH
gnuir.t

$ENAY
geruvuz

$EViK
TALHAK

TANRIVERDi

TA$KrN

TA$KTRAN

TEKELi

TEKiN

TERCAN

roGRut-

( r,.1 1L tl Yr-r-r i )DEVRE (E1 GRUBU)

ADI

sElir't
KUBRA
geRnr nll
CANSU NUR

NAGEHAN

FURKAN

MUHAMMEO SNiO

MERVE

MEDiNE

betUl nur

AY$E BETUL

MUCAHiD

ARDA

SILA

DU$UM

FATMAGUL

BENGiSU

VEL| BABUR

HALiT YASiN

MEHMET EMiN

enoi
ruanR NluR

HAMDi CAN

NAiME

AHMET
BU$RA

9EYMA
AY$E NURDAN

nuiNr
iRevt



NUMARASI

151301275

151301277

151301278

151301279

1 51 301 280

151301281

151301282

1 51 301 283

151301284

1 51 301 285
'151 301286

151301287

1 51 301 502

1 51 301 504

1 51 301 506
'151301507

1 51 301 509

151301512
'151301513

'151301514

151301515

151301516

1513015'18

151301519

151301522

1 51 301 523

151301524

151301525

151301600

1 51 301 700

ADI

GUNAL DAMLA

BEYZA NUR

FADiME gEYMA

TUBA

ALi

HUMEYRA SELDA
gAHiN

MUHAMMET ONUR

$ERiFE
GOKNUR

EDiP

HAL|ME BEYZA

KADRiYE

OZLEM

SEFA

AYQA

KUBRA NUR

DiLRUBA UruzuIT
ABDULLAH

ARiFE BEYZA

$uLE
ASENA

SELiNAY
YAREN

MUHAMMED FATiH

ViLDAN

EBRAR SENA

FURKAN

betUl

AQELYA

( t,t -

SOYADI

YILDIZ

YILMAZ

YILMAZ

YILMAZ

YiGiT

YiGiT

YiGiT

YURTEN

YUCE

YUCEL

YUKSEL

YUKSEL

DIVRAK

METE

KUYTAK

KARAKT$

ArNi$
KARPUZ

i$LEYEN

ooGnr't
TURE

YILDIZ

uGunlurl
OLACAK

OZCAN

GURSES

TUYSUZ

noluG
QELiKBA$
AKKAYA

-t j. 5 ! r 1r ) )Unolo-ti 10. DEvRE (F1 cRUBU)



NORoLoJI 10. DEVRE (A2 GRUBU) (,, I c', !.Jr-i)r)
NUMARASI ADI

51300019 BURAK KUTLU
71300128 FURKAN

91 300236 AMEER GHADHANFEER
101300248 ABDUL HAKIM
121301016 TUNAHAN

121301099 FATMA NUR

131301007 TUBA

1 31 301 022 MUHAMMED FURKAN
13,1301133 OMER FARUK
131301217 NURETT|N OGUZHAN
131301220 MERVE

131301311 YAS|N KAZIM
141301007 AYKUT
141301009 ERCAN

141301013 MUSTAFA

141301035 SAiD SALiH
141301081 MUHAMMED iSLAM
141301086 tUrkan eda
141301087 HAMZA

141301108 OGUZHAN
141301129 BENSU
141301261 ATAKAN

141301268 LEYLA NUR
141301269 iSVrr
141301280 ALt

141301307 noorulhuda

141301523 BERKAY ENES
141301751 MELiKE

141301752 NUMAN
151301001 iLAYDA

151301002 NURNiDA
151301003 MEHMET TUGRUL

SOYADI

AYDIN

TOKSOZLU

AL-BAYATI

NABOUSH

ANBER

ERDOGAN

AKAR

ALTUN

GUL

ozQoBAN
OzrR
EMREBA$

AKBULUT

AKDAG

AKKAYA

AVCU

QETiN
gigek

QiLiNGiR
DOGAN

ESER

TUNQEL

TURKER

TURKOGLU

YALQINKAYA

musazai

KARACA

DEMiR

ATALAY

ACAR

ADIGUZEL

AK



NORoLoJi 11. DEVRE (F1 cRUBU) ( ., -{ tl. 5 r.) )-Lt) )

NUMARASI
1 01 3001 81
'141301 199
151301275
151301277
151301278
151301279
1 5'1301280
151301281
151301282
1 51 301 283
151301284
1 51 301 285
'15'1301286

151301287
15130'1502
1 51 301 504
1 51 301 506
1 51 301 507
1 51 301 509
151301512
15'1301513
151301514
151301515
151301516
'151 301518
'151301519

151301522
1 51 301 523
151301524
151301525
1 51 301 600
'151301700

ADI
MUSTAFA OZAN
FURKAN
GUNAL DAMLA
BEYZA NUR
FAD|ME $EYMA
TUBA
ALi
HUMEYRA SELDA
gAHIN
MUHAMMET ONUR
$ERIFE
oOrruun
EDiP
HAL|ME BEYZA
KADRiYE
Ozlrvr
SEFA
AYQA
KUBRA NUR
DiLRUBA UNZULE
ABDULLAH
Rn e BEYZA

$uLE
ASENA
se llrunv
YAREN
MUHAMMED FAT|H
ViLDAN
EBRAR SENA
FURKAN
betUl
AQELYA

SOYADI
OZKALE
KUVANCI
YILDIZ
YILMAZ
YILMAZ
YILMAZ
YiGiT
YiGiT
YiGiT
YURTEN
YUCE
vucEt-
YUKSEL
YUKSEL
DIVRAK
METE
KUYTAK
KARAKT$
ATNi$
KARPUZ
igLEYEN
ooGnru
TURE
YILDIZ
uGuRluEr-
OLACAK
OZCAN
GURSES
TUYSUZ
noluG
QELIKBA$
AKKAYA



NORoLo,ti tz. DEVRE (F2 cRUBU)
?( ') I - ) >
\-+

SOYADI
nyooGRru
iSPiR
EROL
KARAKAYA

QAKIRKAPTAN
parmaksrz
kog

SEViM
TAFLAN
DiLSiZ
gelik

d6nmez
yurttag
koksal
elma
TURK
DEMiR
TANRIVERDi
YALQINKAYA
OZER
iLQiN
AGGUNLU
DOYAK
ALTUN
OzlrR
BAYINDIR
AKi
OziPEK
KOYUNCUGiL
BA$DA$
FAKIOGLU
UQAR

't-!l-irL)
NUMARASI
1 31 301 038
151301701
151301702
1 51 301 703
1 51 301 705
1 51 301 706
1 51 301 758
I 51 301 759
1 51 301 760
151301763
1 51 301 766
151301767
1 51 301 768
151301770
15130177 I
1 61 301 405
1 61 30'1 406
16'13014'13

161301414
16'1301419
161301421
161301427
161301438
'1 61 301 439
161301447
161301453
161301454
1 6'1 301 455
161301459
1 61 301 901
1 61 301 903
1 61 301 909

ADI
FATiH
RAHiME
ANIL
AY$ENUR
QAGLAR
ay9e nur
abdulkadir
mehmet
ARDA
iPEK
6mer faruk
elif 6z9Ul
bayram
necmi berkay
emine
IZG| iREMSU
OGUN ANIL
BiLGESU
ABDULKADiR
SERD|L BERK|N
MUSTAFA
ERDEM
ANIL BERK
ALPEREN
RUKiYE
DENiZ
ZEHRANUR
ZULEYHANUR
EBRU
HATICE KUBRA
SUMEYRA DILDAR
AY$E FEYZA



gocuK cERRAHiSi 12. DEVRE (F1 ( i:r .LGRUBU)

SOYADI

YILDIZ

YILMAZ

YILMAZ

YILMAZ

YiGiT

YiGiT

YiGiT
YURTEN

YUCE

YUCEL

YUKSEL

YUKSEL

DIVRAK

METE

KUYTAK

KARAKtg

ArNi$
KARPUZ

i$LEYEN

DOGAN

rune
YILDIZ

uGunlurr
OLACAK

OzCAN

GURSES

TUYSUZ

eoluG
QELiKBAS
AKKAYA

) I,-t-,L )
NUMARASI

1 5130127 5

151301277

151301278

151301279

151301280

151301281

151301282

151301283

151301284

15130'1285

151301286

151301287

151301502

1 51 30'1 504

1 51 301 506

15'1301507

1 51 301 509

151301512

151301513

151301514
'15'1301515

15130'1516

151301518

1513015'19

151301522

1 51 301 523

151301524

151301525

15'1301600

1 51 301 700

ADI

OUruRI DAMLA

BEYZA NUR

FADIME $EYMA
TUBA

ALi

HUMEYRA SELDA

$AHiN
MUHAMMET ONUR

$ERiFE
GOKNUR

EDiP

HRIIrve BEYZA
xeoRiye
OZLEM

SEFA

AYQA

KUBRA NUR

DiLRUBA UNzULE
ABDULLAH

ARiFE BEYZA

$uLE
ASENA

SELiNAY
YAREN

MUHAMMEo rnrlu
ViLDAN

EBRAR SENA

FURKAN

betul

AQELYA



qocuK cERRAHiSi 11. DEVRE (F2 cRUBU) ( . +. f I 9 r-i) r )
NUMARASI

151301701

151301702

1 51 301 703

1 51 301 705

151301706

1 51 301 758

1 51 301 759

1 51 301 760

1 51 301 763

151301766

151301767

15130'1768

151301770

15130177 I
1 61 301 405

161301406

161301413

161301414

161301419

161301421

161301427

1 6'1 301 438

1 61 301 439

161301447

161301453

161301454

161301455

1 61 301 459

I 61 301 901

161301903

161301909

ADI

RnHiue
ANIL

AY$ENUR
gnGmn
ay$e nur

abdulkadlr

mehmet

ARDA
iPEK

omer faruk

elif ozgUl

bayram

necmi berkay

emine

iZGi iREMSU

OGUN ANIL

BiLGESU

ABDULKADiR

SERDiL BERKiN

MUSTAFA

ERDEM

ANIL BERK

ALPEREN

RUKiYE

DENiZ

ZEHRANUR

ZULEYHANUR

EBRU

HATICE KUBRA

SUMEYRA DiLDAR

AY$E FEYZA

SOYADI

iSPiR

EROL

KARAKAYA

QAKIRKAPTAN
parmaksrz

kog

SEViM

TAFLAN

DiLSiZ

gelik

d6nmez

yurttag

kdksal

elma

TURK

DEMiR

TANRIVERDi

YALQINKAYA

Ozen
iLQIN

AGGUNLU

DOYAK

ALTUN

Ozlen
BAYINDIR

AKi

OZiPEK

KOYUNCUGiL

BA$DA$

FAKIOGLU

UQAR



gocuK cERRAHisi 10. DEVRE (Al cRUBU) (iNciLizcErtp) ( --, r ) ; :, :.,1 r I r )

NUMARASl

1 01 302065

121302078

1 31 302004

131302022

131302024

131302027

1 31 302055

1 31 302061

1 31 302063

1 31 302073
131302075

131302092

131302102

131302104

1 31 3021 06

131302111

1 41 302008

141302010

141302011

141302012

141302013

141302014

141302015

141302020

141302023

ADI

NUR BANU

HAT|CE MUKADDES

MERT

ZEYNEP

iDiL
MUHAMMET MAHMUT

NAZLI

MERVE

GULSUM SUEDA
iRru snnoer
GiZEM

SABRiYE GAMZE
Hnynetriru
SEDEF

ALi NAiL

Moath

BiLGE

YAVUZ
BUSE

NACiYE

KARDELEN

MEDiNE iREM
MERT EGE

MERT

YiGiT EMRE

SOYADI

Ozlen
UQAR

AKI

CANBOLAT

CARUS
gnrrnoGlu
irucExnnn
KARACA

KAYACAN

oDABA$
ONAR

SEYREK

TURK

UYAR

YAVUZ

ALzahrani

BAYTAR

BE$Li

BiLIR

BOZKURT

CAN

cRNsnzoGLu
CEYHAN

QiFrQi
oRGoelerrt



PSiKiYATRi 11 .DEVRE (A1 GRUBU) (iNGiLiZCE rIN; ( C, .I : )- i !r i;t )
NUMARASI ADI
101302065 NUR BANU
121302078 HAT|CE MUKADDES
131302004 MERT
131302022 ZEYNEP
131302024 iDiL
131302027 MUHAMMET MAHMUT
131302055 NAZLT

131302061 MERVE
131302063 GULSUM SUEDA
13i302073 in=u snRoEr
131302075 G|ZEM
131302092 SABR|YE GAMZE
131302102 HnyRetriru
131302104 SEDEF
131302111 Moath
1413o2oo1 BILGE
141302010 YAVUZ
141302011 BUSE
14i302012 runcive
141302013 KARDELEN
i41302014 MEDiNE |REM
141302015 MERT EGE
141302020 MERT
141302023 yiGir EMRE

SOYADI

OzlrR
UQAR

AKI

CANBOLAT

CARUS
qnxrnoGlu
irucexnRn
KARACA

KAYACAN

oDABA$
ONAR

SEYREK

TURK

UYAR

ALzahrani

BAYTAR

BE$Li

BILiR

BOZKURT

CAN

CANBAZOGLU

CEYHAN

QiFrQi
oRGoEtrru



psiKiyATRi 10 .DEVRE (82 cRUBU) ( r_, T
.--, ,)

-E $ j-'t -rI )

NUMARASI

1 01 3001 81

121301519

1 31 301 038

131301158

141301 140

141301 165

141301199

1 51 301 005

15130'1007

151301008

1 51 301 009
'15130101 

1

151301012

151301013

151301014

1513010'15

1513010'16

151301017

1 51 301 020

151301022

1 51 301 025

151301026

151301027
'151301028

1 51 301 029

151301031
'151301032

1 51 301 033

151301034
'1 51301035

1 51 301 037

1 51 301 039

151301042

1 51 301 043

1 51 301 045

151301047

1 51 301 049

AD!

MUSTAFA OZAN
BAHADIR

FATiH

MURAT VERGIN

TANER CAN

SEYFULLAH

FURKAN

EBRU

ELiF BETUL

AHMET TAYY|P
MUSTAFA

ALP EREN

ENES

MEDiNE GUL

Ourn
oilnr.t
BEGUM

CEREN NUR

SENA YILDIZ

TAYFUN

GOKQEN

OIUER FARUK

BESTE

AHMET
EDA

$EYMA
oGuz HnN

$EYDA NUR
EuGRnHRNI

MERVE

ANIL

FERiT

MEHMET TALHA

$uLE
UFUK

MEHMET MUSAB
SUMEYYE

SOYADI

OZKALE

ATEg

RyooGnru
KAPLAN

GUL

rnRnooGnrrt
KUVANCI

nrgoGR
AKQAL

AKDUMAN

AKHOROZ

AKSOY

AKSU

AKTUNQ

AKYAR

ALBAYRAK

ALGUL

nluncroGr_u
ALTAY
ANLAR

ARIK

ARIK

ARIKAN

ARSLAN

ARSLAN

ARSLAN

ASiL

ASLAN

ATALAY

ATALIK

AVCI

AYAZ

AYDIN

AYDIN

AYHAN

BAL

BALLtTAg



PSiK|YATRi

NUMARASI

51 30001 I
71300128

91 300236

91 300801

10'1300248

121301016

121301099
'1 31301007

131301022
'131301 133

131301217

131301220

131301311

131301256

141301007

141301009

141301013

141301035

141301081

1 4'1 30'1 086

141301087

141301108

141301129

141301261

141301268

141301269

141301280

141301307

141301523

141301751

141301752

1 51 301 001

1 51 301 002

1 51 301 003

12 .DEVRE (A2 cRUBU) ( -t , t-

ADI SOYADI
BURAK KUTLU AYDIN
FURKAN ToKSoZLU
AMEER GHADHANFEER AL-BAYATI
MUSTAFA TEZCAN
ABDUL HAKIM NABOUSH
TUNAHAN ANBER
FATMA NUR rnooGRrl
TUBA AKAR
MUHAMMED FURKAN ALTUN
OMER FARUK GUL
NURETT|NOGUZURNI OZQOBAN
MERVE ozTR
YAS|N KAZIM EMREBA$
ENES $ENGUL
AYKUT AKBULUT
ERCAN nTonG
MUSTAFA AKKAYA
SA|D SAL|H AVCU
MUHAMMED |SLAM QET|N
tUrkan eda gigek

HAMZA eiLlNGiRoGuznnru ooGRrl
BENSU ESER
ATAKAN TUNQEL
LEYLA NUR TURKER
isuer rUnrOGlu
ALI YALQINKAYA
noorulhuda musazai
BERKAY ENES KARACA
rurlixe oeviR
NUMAN ATALAY
ILAYDA AcAR
NURN|DA ADIGUZEL
MEHMET TuGRul AK

16 \
J. Jl t-t-r,



Qocul( RUH sAG. 11.DEVRE (A1 GRUBU) (iNGiLizcE Trp) (e: c \ r yr irr. )

NUMARASI

1 01 302065
121302078

131302004

131302022

131302024

131302027

1 31 302055
1 31 302061

1 31 302063

131302073

131302075

131302092

131302102

131302104

1313021 11

141 302008

141302010

141302011

141302012

141302013

141302014

141302015

141302020

141302023

ADI

NUR BANU

HATICE MUKADDES
MERT

ZEYNEP

iDiL

MUHAMMET MAHMUT
NAZLI

MERVE

GULSUM SUEDA
iREM SAADET
GIZEM

SABRiYE GAMZE
HAYRETT|N

SEDEF

Moath

BiLGE

YAVUZ

BUSE

NACiYE

KARDELEN

MEDiNE iREM
MERT EGE
MERT

YiGiT EMRE

SOYADI

OZLER

UQAR

AKI

CANBOLAT

CARUS
gnxtnoGlu
iNcEKARA

KARACA

KAYACAN

oDABAS
ONAR

SEYREK

TURK

UYAR

ALzahrani

BAYTAR

BE$Lt

eiLln
BOZKURT

CAN

cnNeRzoGLu
CEYHAN

QiFrQi
oRGoelrt



eocuK RUH sAG.1o .DEVRE (B2 cRUBU) ( t \l J,' J)-irr )
NUMARASI

121301519

131301158

141301140
'151301005

15130.1007

1 51 301 008

1 51 301 009

151301011

151301012
'15'130.1013

151301014

15130101s

1513010.16

151301017

1 51 301 020

151301022

151301025

1 51 301 026

151301027

1 51 301 028

1 51 301 029

151301031

1 51 301 032

1 51 301 033

1 51 301 034

1 51 301 035

1 51 301 037

1 51 301 039

151301042

15130'1043

151301045

151301047

15130'1049

ADI

BAHADIR

MURAT VERGiN
TANER CAN
EBRU

ELiF BETUL

AHMET TAYYiP
MUSTAFA

ALP EREN

ENES

MEDINE GUL
OMER

DiLAN

BEGUM

CEREN NUR

SENA YILDIZ

TAYFUN

GOKQEN

Orurn FARUK

BESTE

AHMET

EDA

$EYMA
oGuz unru

$EYDA NUR

auGnnHnNt

MERVE

ANIL

FERiT
MEHMET TALHA

9ULE
UFUK

MEHMET MUSAB

SUMEYYE

SOYADI

ATEg
KAPLAN

GUL

nxeoGn
AKQAL

AKDUMAN

AKHOROZ

AKSOY

AKSU

AKTUNQ

AKYAR

ALBAYRAK

ALGUL

nluRcroGr_u
ALTAY

ANLAR

ARIK

ARIK

ARIKAN

ARSLAN

ARSLAN

ARSLAN

ASiL
ASLAN

ATALAY

ATALIK

AVCI

AYAZ

AYDIN

AYDIN

AYHAN

BAL

BALLtTAg



eocuK RUH sAG.12 .DEVRE (A2 cRUBU) ( r .f Lt, -l- :Jr- ilt )

NUMARASl

51 30001 I
71300128

91 300236

101300248

121301016

1 21 301 099

1 31 301 007

131301022

131301133

131301217

131301220

131301311

141301007

1 41 301 009

141301013

141301035

141301081

141301086

141301087

141301 108

141301129

141301261

141301268

141301269

141301280

141301307

141301523

141301751

141301752

1 51 301 001

151301002

15'1301003

ADI SOYADI
BURAK KUTLU AYDIN
FURKAN TOKSOZLU
AMEER GHADHANFEER AL-BAYATI
ABDUL HAKIM NABOUSH
TUNAHAN ANBER
FATMA NUR rnoOGRN
TUBA AKAR
MUHAMMED FURKAN ALTUN
OMER FARUK GUL
ruuRerriN oGuzrinru OzQoBAN
MERVE ozER
YAS|N KAZIM EMREBA$
AYKUT AKBULUT
ERcAN nxonG
MUSTAFA AKKAYA
SA|D SAL|H AVCU
MUHAMMED |SLAM QET|N
tUrkan eda gigek
HAMZA QiLiNGiRoGuzHnru ooGnru
BENSU ESER
ATAKAN TUNQEL
LEYLA NUR TURKER
isMET runxoGlu
ALi YALQINKAYA
noorulhuda musazai
BERKAY ENES KARACA
MEL|KE DEM|R
NUMAN ATALAY
imyon AcAR
NURNiDA norcuze I
MEHMET TuGRul AK



AciL Ttp 12. DEVRE (A1 cRUBU) (iNGiLizcE Ttp) ( ,: { t ,L -l :-r r'i-'i r )

NUMARASI

1 0 1 302065

121302078

1 31 302004

131302022

131302024

131302027
'131302055

1 31 302061

1 31 302063

131302073

131302075

131302092

131302102

131302104

1313021 1 1

1 4 1 302008

141302010

141302011

141302012

141302013

141302014

141302015

141302020

141302023

ADI SOyADI
NUR BANU ozlen
HATICE MUKADDES UQAR
MERT AKI
ZEYNEP CANBOLAT
iDlL CARUS
MUHAMMETMAHMUT gnrrnoGlu
NAZLI |NCEKARA
MERVE KARACA
GULSUM SUEDA KAYACAN
|REM SAADET oDABA$
ciZEM ONAR
Sngnlye GAMZE SEYREK
HRYReTtitt TURK
SEDEF UYAR
Moath Alzahrani
B|LGE BAYTAR
YAVUZ BE$L|
BUSE BiLiR
NAC|YE BOZKURT
KARDELEN CAN
ueoinr inru cnNenzoGlu
MERT EGE CEYHAN
MERT QiFTQi
YiGiT EMRE ONGOCTEru



AciL TIP 10. DEVRE (B1 cRuBU) (iNciLizce 1e; ( t .tt- ,\ Ir J' v r ir L )

NUMARASI

121302094

141302026

141302028

141302031

141302033

141302035

141302043

141302044

141302049

141302050

141302057

141302059

141302065

141302068

141302069

141302071

141302074

141302075

141302076

141302077

141302078

141302079

141302082

141302085

141302086

ADI

bOTAGOZ

BURAK

HiLAL

AY$E SENA

ONUR

SOYADI

AGABEKOVA
$UHEDA KUBRA OOGNru
MUSTAFA TUCUH DOLEK
PINAR iLKEM EMEKSIZ
OMER FARUK ERKOQ
EZGI ESEN
EMRE GULTEKIN
ESRA GULTEK|N
EMIR SENA GURSoY
AHMET MURAT IRMAK
AHMET CAN KANDEMIR
SADETT|N KORAY KAPTANruirur KAztct
SENA KISA
AHMET ARMAN K|BAR
HALE KOq
geGm KOSA
EZG\ KOSE
AY$E STRTINJ MACiT
HALIL FURKAN MARTLI
OMER FURMN uerirv

MURATOGLU

OZDEMiR

ozKtLtNQ

OZTEL



AciL np 11. DEVRE (A2 cRUBU) [ :r ]_ _)) r yr--(r) )

NUMARASI ADI SOYADI51300019 BURAK KUTLU AYDIN71300128 FURKAN TOKSOZLU
91300236 AMEER GHADHANFEER AL-BAYATI
1O13OO24B ABDUL HAKIM NABOUSH
111301526 RAHMAH MAHD| QASEM TAMEEM
121301016 TUNAHAN ANBER
12'1301099 FATMA NUR EnooGnru
131301007 TUBA AKAR
131301022 MUHAMMED FURKAN ALTUN
131301 133 OMER FARUK GUL
131301165 BERKAY KARAHASAN
131301217 NURrrriru oGuzuRtt Ozqoanru
131301220 MERVE ozen
131301311 YASIN KAZIM EMREBA$
141301007 AYKUT AKBULUT
141301009 ERcAN nxonG
141301013 MUSTAFA AKKAYA
141301035 SA|D SALIH AVCU
141301081 MUHAMMED isLAM eETiN141301086 turkan eda gigek
i413oio17 HAMZA QiLiNGiR
r4t3oi 1oB oGuzHnru ooGnru
141301129 BENSU ESER
141301261 ATAKAN TUNQEL
141301268 LEYLA NUR TURKER
141301269 isMET runxoGt_u14t3oi2lo ALi yALQtNKAyA
141301307 noorulhuda musazai
141301523 BERKAY ENES KARACA
1413017s1 MEL|KE oeruin
141301752 NUMAN ATALAY
151301001 iLAYDA ACAR
151301002 NURN|DA ADIGUZEL
151301003 MEHMET ruGnul AK



ANESTEZ| ve REANiruesvon 11. DEBRE (A2 cRUBU) ( .--l-f t r r Jt.rt r.J

NUMARASI

51300019

71300128

I 1 300236

1 01 300248

121301016

121301099

1 31 301 007

131301022

131301133

131301217

131301220

131301311

141301007

14130'1009

141301013

1 41 301 035

141301081

141301086

141301087

141301 '108

1 41301 129

141301261

141301268

141301269

141301280

141301307

141301523

141301751

141301752

151301001

151301002

1 51 301 003

ozQoBAN
OZER

EMREBA$

AKBULUT

nxoRG
AKKAYA

AVCU

QETiN
giqek

QiLiNGiR
ooGnru
ESER

TUNQEL

TURKER

TURKoGLU

YALQINKAYA

musazai

KARACA

oeuiR
ATALAY

ACAR

ADIGUZEL

AK

ADI SOYADT
BURAK KUTLU AYDIN
FURKAN TOKSOZLU
AMEER GHADHANFEER AL-BAYATI
ABDUL HAKIM NABOUSH
TUNAHAN ANBER
FATMA NUR EROOGNN
TUBA AKAR
MUHAMMED FURKAN ALTUN
OMER FARUK GUL
NURETT|N oGuzHnru
MERVE

YAS|N KAZIM
AYKUT
ERCAN

MUSTAFA

SAiD SAL|H
MUHAMMED ISLAM
tUrkan eda

HAMZA

oGuzHRrrt
BENSU

ATAKAN

LEYLA NUR

iSMET

ALi

noorulhuda

BERKAY ENES
MELiKE

NUMAN

iLAYDA

NURNiDA

MEHMET TUGNUI



ANESTEZ| ve REANirvlasvoru 12. DEVRE (A1 cRUBU) lincilizcE Ttp) ( I t1- ,t:: r- Vti.r,

NUMARASI

1 01 302065

121302078

1 31 302004

131302022

131302024

131302027

1 3 1 302055
'13'1302061

1 31 302063

131302073

131302075

131302092

131302102

131302104

131302111

1 4 1 302008

141302010

141302011

141302012

141302013

141302014

141302015

141302020

141302023

ADI

NUR BANU

HnTicT MUKADDES

MERT

ZEYNEP

iDiL

MUHAMMET MAHMUT

NAZLI

MERVE

GULSUM SUEDA

iREM SAADET

GiZEM

SRaniye GAMZE
HAYRETTiN

SEDEF

Moath

BILGE

YAVUZ

BUSE

NACiYE

KARDELEN

uroirue iRevr
MERT EGE

MERT

YiGiT EMRE

SOYADI

Ozlen
UQAR

AKI

CANBOLAT

CARUS
qnxrnoGlu
trucrxnRR
KARACA

KAYACAN

oDABA$
ONAR

SEYREK

TURK

UYAR

ALzahrani

BAYTAR

aegli
BiLiR

BOZKURT

CAN

CANBAZOGLU

CEYHAN

QiFrQi
onGorlerrt



ANESTEZ| ve REANlUaSyott to. DEVRE (81 cRUBU) (iNGiLiZCe fle1
[-. 1-2i J.ilr)L

SOYADI

AGABEKOVA

ooGnru
DOLEK

EMEKSiZ

ERKOQ

ESEN

GULTEKiN

GULTEKiN

GURSoY
IRMAK

KANDEMiR

KAPTAN

KAZICt

KISA

KiBAR

KOQ

KOSA

KOSE

MACiT

MARTLI

METiN

uuRnroGlu
OZDEMiR

Ozxtt-trug
Oztet

NUMARASI

121302094

141302026

141302028

141302031

141302033

1 41 302035

141302043

141302044

141302049

141302050

141302057

1 4 1 302059

141302065

1 4 1 302068

1 41 302069

14130207 1

141302074

141302075

141302076

141302077

141302078

141302079

141302082

141302085

141302086

ADI

bOTAGOZ

$UHEDA XUARn
MUSTAFA UTIIH
PINAR iLKEM

OMER FARUK

EZG|

EMRE

ESRA

EMiR SENA
AHMET MURAT
AHMET CAN

sRoertiru KoRAy
EMiNE

SENA

AHMET ARMAN

HALE

EnGm
EzGi
AY$E BERF|N

HAL|L FURKAN

OMER FURKAN

BURAK

HiLAL

AY$E SENA

ONUR


